

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.959/2008

Kamaljeet Kaur

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Gurmeet Singh

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/09/2008

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following Order/Award is passed:-

Notice was issued to the sole respondent by speed post on September 04, 2008 as well as the parties were also informed to appear personally before the Supreme Court Lok Adalat on 6th September, 2008.

As per office report service is incomplete.

Hence, the matter is referred back to the Court.

(MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

(ASHOK BHAN)