

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 959 OF 2008

KAMALJEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued.
Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master