

ÆITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 959 OF 2008

KAMALJEET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL)

NO. 959 OF 2008

KAMALJEET KAUR ... PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

GURMEET SINGH ... RESPONDENT(S)
)

ORDER

In this matter, this Court while issuing notice to the
respondent stayed further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit

No.1212/2008, titled as 'Major Gurmeet Singh vs. Smt. Kamaljeet Kaur', pending before the District Judge, Alipore (West Bengal). The respondent has sent a letter to the Registry of this Court indicating that he has no objection if the said suit is transferred.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to transfer the aforementioned suit to the District Court, Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.). The transfer petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM

SHARMA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 13, 2009.